CONFERENCE PROGRAM

Fields Of Conflict 2014

Eighth Biennial Meeting of
Fields of Conflict
International Battlefield

Archaeology Conference
HFOC14

Call to Action: National Park Service
American Battlefield Protection Program
Battlefield Preservation Workshop

March 12-15, 2014
Columbia, South Carolina, USA



Conference Sponsors

The Fields of Conflict 2014 and the National Park Service Battlefield Preservation Workshop
has been made possible by the following sponsors

il U.S. Department of the Interior
== National Park Service
il American Battlefield Protection Program

TRC

Results you can rely on

UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTH CAROLINA

College of Arts and Sciences

l iUN]\"ERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA INSTITUTE OF ARCHAEOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY

“RIVER ALLIANCE

Special thanks to the following conference supporters

Natalie Cappuccio Britt, George Fields, Stephanie Crette and the Warren Lasch
and the Palmetto Conservation Foundation Conservation Center
David Jones, South Carolina State Parks Doug Bostick, Blake Hallman and the South Carolina

Battleground Trust

W. Eric Emerson and the South Carolina State Historic _ .
Preservation Office Michael Scoggins and the York County Cultural &
Heritage Museums

Tony Starling and the Indigo Gun Club
Edward and Dorothy Fowles Kendall

Kate Shelton and James Twitty and USC’s Office of
Continuing Education and Conferences



Conference Organizers

Conference Co-Chairs

Steven D. Smith

SC Institute of Archaeology
and Anthropology

College of Arts and Sciences

University of South Carolina

Columbia, South Carolina

sds@sc.edu

Conference Advisory Committee

Lawrence Babits

Program in Maritime Studies
East Carolina University (ret)
Greenville, North Carolina
Company of Military Historians
BABITSL@ecu.edu

Tony Pollard

Director

Centre for Battlefield Archaeology
University of Glasgow

G12 8QQ
Tony.Pollard@glasgow.ac.uk

Charles R. Cobb

SC Institute of Archaeology
and Anthropology

College of Arts and Sciences

University of South Carolina

Columbia, South Carolina

COBBCR@mailbox.sc.edu

Doug Scott

Department of Anthropology
University of Nebraska
Lincoln, Nebraska

dscott5@unl.edu




Presentation Schedule

Wednesday, March 12, 2014

1:00 PM

1:15-1:40

1:40-2:05

2:05-2:30

2:30-2:55

2:55-3:15
3:15-3:40

3:40-4:05

4:05-4:30

4:30-4:55

4:55-5:20

Opening Remarks
Mary Anne Fitzpatrick Welcome to FOC 2074
Dean, College of Arts and Sciences, University of South Carolina

Nicole Wittig and Lawrence Babits
A Mnemonic Artifact: a 1777 Cheval de Frise from the Delaware River Battlefield

Joanne Ball
The Battlefield Disposal of the Battle-Dead in Classical Antiquity

Michael Scoggins and Steven D. Smith
The Search for Williamson’s Plantation

Adrian Mandzy

Memory, Legends and Material Culture: a Multi-disciplinary Study of a Ukrainian Partisan
Army Ambush of a Soviet Battalion near the Village of Kosmach, Kolomyia Region,
Ukraine, January 1945

Break

Michael Scafuri
The Attack of the H.L. Hunley: Ongoing Research Into the First Successful Submarine
Engagement

Benjamin Rennison
H.L Hunley and USS Housatonic Site Analysis: Analyzing the Siteplan

Timothy Abel
| Wish You Could See the Style in Which We Live: Archaeology of a War of 1812 Soldier’s
Cabin at Cantonment Saranac, Plattsburgh, New York

Daniel Bell
The Face of Battle: Interpreting the Casualties of the Battle of Rivers Bridge

Julia Steele
Petersburg: The Opening Salvos: June 15-18, 1864

Thursday, March 13, 2014

8:00-8:25

8:25-8:50

8:50-9:15

9:15-9:40

Robert Jolley
Archaeological and Historical Investigations of an American Civil War Battlefield: The
Third Battle of Winchester, Virginia, Fought on September 19, 1864

Clarence Geier, Alyson L. Wood, and Joseph W. Whitehorne
Wesley Merritt at Cedar Creek; an Archaeological Delineation of the Ist Division Cavalry
Corps Camp, Army of the Shenandoah, October 1864

Michelle Sivilich
Measuring the Adaptation of Military Response During the Second Seminole War: KOCOA
and The Role of a West Point Military Academy Education

Jacqueline Veninger
Landscapes of Conflict in 12th Century Gwynedd, a Methodological Solution



Conference Program

9:40-10:05

10:05-10:25
10:25-10:50

10:50-11:15

11:15-11:40

11:40-12:05

12:05-1:15

1:15-1:40

1:40-2:05

2:05-2:30

2:30-2:55

2:55-3:15

3:15-3:40

3:40-4:05

4:05-4:30

4:30-4:55

4:55-5:20

6:00 - 8:00

Garrett Silliman and Brandon Batt
GIS Model Construction for Potential Projectile Distribution on Eighteenth and Nineteenth
Century Battlefield Sites

Break

C. Brian Mabelitini. Confederate River Defenses During the American Civil War: A Case
Study from the Hammock Landing Battery

Ryan McNutt
Infantry Incidents and Projectile Power: GIS and Digital Reconstruction and Modelling of
Marian Battlescapes, AD 1545-47

Brad Posey
The Lost Battalion Archaeological Project, 2009-2013.

David Orr
New Discoveries at Valley Forge: Re-interpreting the 1777-78 Encampment of the
Continental Army.

Lunch | Discover some of the Main Street District’s eateries

Daniel Elliott
Stirring the Hornets Nest: Recent Conflict Archaeology in Wilkes County, Georgia

Natasha Ferguson
Conservation Through Recognition: Material Culture research as a Heritage Management
Tool for Sites of Conflict

Scott Butler
Metal Detector Survey of the Waxhaws Revolutionary War Battlefield (May 29, 1780),
Lancaster County, South Carolina

Matthew Schmader
The Slingstones and Arrows of Unfortunate Outrage: Vazquez de Coronado and the
“Tiguex War” of 1540-1542

Break

Rita Folse Elliott
Identifying, Locating, and Preserving the 1779 Battle of Savannah in an Urban Lost City

Shawn Patch
From the Bald Hills to Camp Creek: Archaeological Perspectives on The Battle of Resaca

Andre Schuerger
Thirty Years War Battle of Luetzen 1632 AD: New Results From an Archaeological
Investigation

Larry James
Hidden Vestiges: An Approach to Recognizing An 18th Century Landscape Within An
Urban Environment

Lance Greene
“Little shanties made of pine boughs”: Investigating Civil War Union Prisoners’ Huts

Reception for all Participants | Carolina Ballroom E, F, G, H



Presentation Schedule

Friday, March 14, 2014
Palo Alto Special Symposium | 8:00 to 12:05

8:00-8:25

8:25-8:50

8:50-9:15

9:15-9:40

9:40-10:05

10:05-10:25

10:25-10:50

10:50-11:15

11:15-11:40

11:40-12:05

12:05-1:15
1:15-1:40

1:40-2:05

2:05-2:30

2:30-2:55

2:55-3:15

John Cornelison and Rolando Garza
Palo Alto Battlefield: A GIS and Archeological Analysis of the Core Battlefield

Glenn Foard
The Rise of Firepower from the 14th through the 16th Centuries

Angélica Maria Medrano Enriquez
Rough People In a Rough Situation: Mixton War (1541-1542) and the Caxcanes

Major Nathan Ledbetter

Employing Modern Military Doctrine to Study PreModern War: The 1575 Japanese Battle

of Nagashino

Dan Sivilich
Musket Balls: Diagnostic Tools for Military Sites

Break
Daniel J. Wescott

Shooting from the Hip: Skeletal Analysis of Mexican Soldiers from the Battle of Resaca de

la Palma

Carl G. Drexler
Excavating the King of Battle: Approaches to the Study of Artillery Ammunition in
Battlefield Archaeology

Tony Pollard
Islands of No Return: The Archaeology of the Falklands War

Michael Seibert, John Cornelison, Sara Kovalaskas, and Bruce Kaiser
Determining Battle Lines: a pXRF study of Lead Shot from the Battle of Palo Alto

Lunch

Charles Haecker and Christopher Adams
Archaeological Evidence of Asymmetric Warfare: Victorio’s War 1879-1880

Chris Espenshade
Two Routes, One Destination

Doug Scott, Steve Dasovich, and Thomas Thiessen
The Battle of Moore’s Mill and Porter’s 1862 Campaign in Missouri.

Richard Chacon
Cotacachi and Otavalo Indian Ritual Violence: Inti Raymi Fiesta of Highland Ecuador

Break



Conference Program

Annihilation of Georgia’s Continental Army; Evidence of the Battle of Brier Creek

“All Quiet Along The Potomac To-Night”: Archeological Sites Associated With The Control
Of The Potomac River During The First Year Of The American Civil War

Jennifer Weber, Bryan Tucker and Patrick H. Severts
A Pilot Study to Assess the Potential Effects of Reenactment on Historic Sites.

A Determination Worthy of a Better Cause: Naval Action at the Battle of Roanoke Island.

Historical Research and Geospatial Analysis of the Brampton Plantation Battlefield.

True Lies or the Topology of War: The Maritime Battlefield Landscape of Bocachica,

Archeology and the Second Battle of Sackets Harbor: Why the Militia Deserves Its Due.

“| tremble for the fate of the Greenbrier People”: Border Conflict in Revolutionary War

“As Great a Piece of Generalship as ever was Performed.” A Reinterpretation of the Battle

Peter Bleed, Douglas D. Scott, and Amanda Renner
Battlespace: Archaeological Applications of a Strategist’s Concept

Prisoner of War Camps: Best Forgotten or Memories to be Cherished?

Chester DePratter, Brad Lieb, Charles Cobb, Steven Smith, and James Legg
The Search for the 1736 Battles of Ackia and Okla Tchitoka

3:15-3:40 Daniel Battle
Uncovered
3:40-4:05 Joseph Balicki
4:05-4:30
4:30-4:55 Lucas Simonds
Saturday, March 15, 2014
8:00-8:25 Matt Tankersley
8:25-8:50 Carlos Del Cairo Hurtado
Cartagena de Indias.
8:50-9:15 Matthew Kirk and Corey McQuinn
9:15-9:40 W. Stephen McBride and Kim McBride
West Virginia.
9:40-10:05 Wade Catts, Robert Selig and Matthew Harris
of Princeton, 3 January 1777.
10:05-10:25 Break
10:25-10:50
10:50-11:15 lain Banks
11:15-11:40
11:40-12:05 Philip Freeman

Wellington and JT Jones at the Siege of Burgos: An Archaeological Appraisal.



