CONFERENCE PROGRAM

Fields Of Conflict 2014

Eighth Biennial Meeting of Fields of Conflict International Battlefield Archaeology Conference #FOC14



Call to Action: National Park Service American Battlefield Protection Program Battlefield Preservation Workshop



March 12-15, 2014 Columbia, South Carolina, USA The Fields of Conflict 2014 and the National Park Service Battlefield Preservation Workshop has been made possible by the following sponsors



U.S. Department of the Interior National Park Service American Battlefield Protection Program







UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

College of Arts and Sciences



UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA INSTITUTE OF ARCHAEOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY



Special thanks to the following conference supporters

Natalie Cappuccio Britt, George Fields, and the Palmetto Conservation Foundation

David Jones, South Carolina State Parks

W. Eric Emerson and the South Carolina State Historic Preservation Office

Tony Starling and the Indigo Gun Club

Kate Shelton and James Twitty and USC's Office of Continuing Education and Conferences Stephanie Crette and the Warren Lasch Conservation Center

Doug Bostick, Blake Hallman and the South Carolina Battleground Trust

Michael Scoggins and the York County Cultural & Heritage Museums

Edward and Dorothy Fowles Kendall

Conference Organizers



Conference Co-Chairs

Steven D. Smith

SC Institute of Archaeology and Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences University of South Carolina Columbia, South Carolina sds@sc.edu

Charles R. Cobb

SC Institute of Archaeology and Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences University of South Carolina Columbia, South Carolina COBBCR@mailbox.sc.edu

Conference Advisory Committee

Lawrence Babits

Program in Maritime Studies East Carolina University (ret) Greenville, North Carolina Company of Military Historians BABITSL@ecu.edu

Doug Scott

Department of Anthropology University of Nebraska Lincoln, Nebraska

dscott5@unl.edu

Tony Pollard

Director Centre for Battlefield Archaeology University of Glasgow G12 8QQ Tony.Pollard@glasgow.ac.uk



Wednesday, March 12, 2014

1:00 PM	Opening Remarks Mary Anne Fitzpatrick Welcome to FOC 2014 Dean, College of Arts and Sciences, University of South Carolina
1:15-1:40	Nicole Wittig and Lawrence Babits A Mnemonic Artifact: a 1777 Cheval de Frise from the Delaware River Battlefield
1:40-2:05	Joanne Ball The Battlefield Disposal of the Battle-Dead in Classical Antiquity
2:05-2:30	Michael Scoggins and Steven D. Smith The Search for Williamson's Plantation
2:30-2:55	Adrian Mandzy Memory, Legends and Material Culture: a Multi-disciplinary Study of a Ukrainian Partisan Army Ambush of a Soviet Battalion near the Village of Kosmach, Kolomyia Region, Ukraine, January 1945
2:55-3:15	Break
3:15-3:40	Michael Scafuri The Attack of the H.L. Hunley: Ongoing Research Into the First Successful Submarine Engagement
3:40-4:05	Benjamin Rennison H.L Hunley and USS Housatonic Site Analysis: Analyzing the Siteplan
4:05-4:30	Timothy Abel I Wish You Could See the Style in Which We Live: Archaeology of a War of 1812 Soldier's Cabin at Cantonment Saranac, Plattsburgh, New York
4:30-4:55	Daniel Bell The Face of Battle: Interpreting the Casualties of the Battle of Rivers Bridge
4:55-5:20	Julia Steele Petersburg: The Opening Salvos: June 15-18, 1864
	Doc



Thursday, March 13, 2014

8:00-8:25	Robert Jolley Archaeological and Historical Investigations of an American Civil War Battlefield: The Third Battle of Winchester, Virginia, Fought on September 19, 1864
8:25-8:50	Clarence Geier, Alyson L. Wood, and Joseph W. Whitehorne Wesley Merritt at Cedar Creek; an Archaeological Delineation of the 1st Division Cavalry Corps Camp, Army of the Shenandoah, October 1864
8:50-9:15	Michelle Sivilich Measuring the Adaptation of Military Response During the Second Seminole War: KOCOA and The Role of a West Point Military Academy Education
9:15-9:40	Jacqueline Veninger Landscapes of Conflict in 12th Century Gwynedd, a Methodological Solution

9:40-10:05	Garrett Silliman and Brandon Batt GIS Model Construction for Potential Projectile Distribution on Eighteenth and Nineteenth Century Battlefield Sites
10:05-10:25	Break
10:25-10:50	C. Brian Mabelitini. Confederate River Defenses During the American Civil War: A Case Study from the Hammock Landing Battery
10:50-11:15	Ryan McNutt Infantry Incidents and Projectile Power: GIS and Digital Reconstruction and Modelling of Marian Battlescapes, AD 1545-47
11:15-11:40	Brad Posey The Lost Battalion Archaeological Project, 2009-2013.
11:40-12:05	David Orr New Discoveries at Valley Forge: Re-interpreting the 1777-78 Encampment of the Continental Army.
12:05-1:15	Lunch Discover some of the Main Street District's eateries
1:15-1:40	Daniel Elliott Stirring the Hornets Nest: Recent Conflict Archaeology in Wilkes County, Georgia
1:40-2:05	Natasha Ferguson Conservation Through Recognition: Material Culture research as a Heritage Management Tool for Sites of Conflict
2:05-2:30	Scott Butler Metal Detector Survey of the Waxhaws Revolutionary War Battlefield (May 29, 1780), Lancaster County, South Carolina
2:30-2:55	Matthew Schmader The Slingstones and Arrows of Unfortunate Outrage: Vázquez de Coronado and the "Tiguex War" of 1540-1542
2:55-3:15	Break
3:15-3:40	Rita Folse Elliott Identifying, Locating, and Preserving the 1779 Battle of Savannah in an Urban Lost City
3:40-4:05	Shawn Patch From the Bald Hills to Camp Creek: Archaeological Perspectives on The Battle of Resaca
4:05-4:30	Andre Schuerger Thirty Years War Battle of Luetzen 1632 AD: New Results From an Archaeological Investigation
4:30-4:55	Larry James Hidden Vestiges: An Approach to Recognizing An 18th Century Landscape Within An Urban Environment
4:55-5:20	Lance Greene "Little shanties made of pine boughs": Investigating Civil War Union Prisoners' Huts
6:00 - 8:00	Reception for all Participants Carolina Ballroom E, F, G, H

Presentation Schedule



Friday, March 14, 2014

Palo Alto Special Symposium | 8:00 to 12:05 8:00-8:25 John Cornelison and Rolando Garza Palo Alto Battlefield: A GIS and Archeological Analysis of the Core Battlefield 8:25-8:50 **Glenn Foard** The Rise of Firepower from the 14th through the 16th Centuries 8:50-9:15 Angélica María Medrano Enríquez Rough People In a Rough Situation: Mixtón War (1541-1542) and the Caxcanes 9:15-9:40 **Major Nathan Ledbetter** Employing Modern Military Doctrine to Study PreModern War: The 1575 Japanese Battle of Nagashino 9:40-10:05 **Dan Sivilich** Musket Balls: Diagnostic Tools for Military Sites 10:05-10:25 Break 10:25-10:50 **Daniel J. Wescott** Shooting from the Hip: Skeletal Analysis of Mexican Soldiers from the Battle of Resaca de la Palma 10:50-11:15 Carl G. Drexler Excavating the King of Battle: Approaches to the Study of Artillery Ammunition in Battlefield Archaeology 11:15-11:40 **Tony Pollard** Islands of No Return: The Archaeology of the Falklands War 11:40-12:05 Michael Seibert, John Cornelison, Sara Kovalaskas, and Bruce Kaiser Determining Battle Lines: a pXRF study of Lead Shot from the Battle of Palo Alto 12:05-1:15 Lunch 1:15-1:40 Charles Haecker and Christopher Adams Archaeological Evidence of Asymmetric Warfare: Victorio's War 1879-1880 1:40-2:05 **Chris Espenshade** Two Routes, One Destination 2:05-2:30 Doug Scott, Steve Dasovich, and Thomas Thiessen The Battle of Moore's Mill and Porter's 1862 Campaign in Missouri. 2:30-2:55 **Richard Chacon** Cotacachi and Otavalo Indian Ritual Violence: Inti Raymi Fiesta of Highland Ecuador 2:55-3:15 Break

3:15-3:40 Daniel Battle

Annihilation of Georgia's Continental Army; Evidence of the Battle of Brier Creek Uncovered

3:40-4:05 **Joseph Balicki** "All Quiet Along The Potomac To-Night": Archeological Sites Associated With The Control Of The Potomac River During The First Year Of The American Civil War

4:05-4:30 Jennifer Weber, Bryan Tucker and Patrick H. Severts A Pilot Study to Assess the Potential Effects of Reenactment on Historic Sites.

4:30-4:55 **Lucas Simonds** A Determination Worthy of a Better Cause: Naval Action at the Battle of Roanoke Island.



Saturday, March 15, 2014

8:00-8:25	Matt Tankersley Historical Research and Geospatial Analysis of the Brampton Plantation Battlefield.
8:25-8:50	Carlos Del Cairo Hurtado True Lies or the Topology of War: The Maritime Battlefield Landscape of Bocachica, Cartagena de Indias.
8:50-9:15	Matthew Kirk and Corey McQuinn Archeology and the Second Battle of Sackets Harbor: Why the Militia Deserves Its Due.
9:15-9:40	W. Stephen McBride and Kim McBride "I tremble for the fate of the Greenbrier People": Border Conflict in Revolutionary War West Virginia.
9:40-10:05	Wade Catts, Robert Selig and Matthew Harris "As Great a Piece of Generalship as ever was Performed:" A Reinterpretation of the Battle of Princeton, 3 January 1777.
10:05-10:25	Break
10:25-10:50	Peter Bleed , Douglas D. Scott , and Amanda Renner Battlespace: Archaeological Applications of a Strategist's Concept
10:50-11:15	lain Banks Prisoner of War Camps: Best Forgotten or Memories to be Cherished?
11:15-11:40	Chester DePratter, Brad Lieb, Charles Cobb, Steven Smith, and James Legg The Search for the 1736 Battles of Ackia and Okla Tchitoka
11:40-12:05	Philip Freeman Wellington and JT Jones at the Siege of Burgos: An Archaeological Appraisal.